Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-|Male 35-| Male | Female | Female | Female | <=Hs [ S°VT®| yniv+ s25k- | $s0k- | s1o0k- | NET | sis0k-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL NB NS NFLD | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ ch <$25K <850K <$100K <8150K f;ggg}: <8200K $200K+
Sample Size
(All respondents) 5004 607 603 496 500 1058 833 907 261 326 241 2402 2602 348| 1067 852 877 837 1023 679 830 893 736 899 967| 2053| 1573 1377 486 874 1559 967 584 347 237
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
QH1. Which of the following best describes the type of home you currently live in? Is it a:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-|Male 35-| Male | Female | Female | Female | <=Hs | S°VT®| yniv+ s25k- | ssok- | s1o0k- | NET | sis0k-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL NB NS NFLD | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ ch <$25K <850K <$100K <8150K f;;gg}: <8200K $200K+
Detached house 59% 57% 74% 82% 2% 57% 47% 73% 71% 65% 82% 59% 59%| 48%| 48%| 61%| 66%| 66%| 60% 50% 62% 62% 47% 64% 63% 60% 62% 54% 42% 47% 60% 66% 75% 74% 7%
Condominium/Townhouse| 17% 23% 14% 8% 11% 20% 17% 7% 9% 6% % 18% 16%| 17%| 22%|( 17%| 16%| 13%| 18% 21% 18% 17% 20% 16% 14% 15% 16% 23% 13% 16% 19% 21% 15% 15% 15%
Apartment 19% 15% 9% 9% 14% 18% 31% 16% 16% 25% 6% 18% 20%| 28%| 27%)| 18%| 13%| 17%| 16% 24% 17% 15% 30% 15% 17% 20% 18% 19% 39% 31% 17% 9% 5% 7% 4%
Other (please specify) 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6%) 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
QH2. And which of the following best describes your current situation?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-(Male 35-| Male Female | Female | Female | <=HS Caline Univ+ $25K- $50K- $100K- NEY $150K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL NB NS NFLD | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ ch <$25K <§50K <$100K <$150K fggg; <8200K $200K+
:1‘:&;/::; Chrent 62% 62% 2% 74% 65% 60% 57% 69% 70% 63% 74% 62% 62%]| 13%| 43%| 66%| 74%| 75%| 75% 35% 70% 76% 36% 70% 74% 60% 63% 64% 25% 46% 66% 7% 86% 84% 88%
Z‘:‘;;’:ser G 30% 27% 24% 20% 25% 31% 36% 24% 24% 32% 16% 29% 30%| 40%| 44%| 29%| 24%| 23%| 23% 42% 27% 22% 45% 26% 24% 32% 28% 28% 60% 45% 29% 18% 8% 11% 5%
Live with your parents or
another family member 6% 9% 3% 5% 9% 7% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% % 6%| 44%| 11% 3% 1% 1% 1% 21% 2% 1% 17% 3% 1% 6% % 6% 12% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7%
(and don’t pay rent)
DL G 2% 2% 1| 1| 2| 1%|  2%| 1%| 2% 1| 1%| 1% 2%| 3| 2% 2m| 1| 1%| 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%| 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% % % %
(some other arrangement)
QH3. When did you first buy the property in which you live?
Sample Size
(Home owners) 3105 372 429 365 328 636 467 627 186 208 174 1496 1609 44/ 458 563 646 631 763 240 577 679 263 632 715 1223 994 888 122 404 1022 740 500 291 209
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-[Male 35-| Male | Female | Female | Female | <=HS Coie Univ+ $25K- $50K- $100K- Y $150K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL NB NS NFLD | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 2 54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ ch <$25K <$50K <$100K | <8150K f;‘zgg}: <$200K $200K+
Within the past year 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 9% 4% 8% 8%| 32%| 22% 7% 6% 4% 3%] 21% 7% 4% 25% 6% 3% 6% 8% 11% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 7% 4%
2-5 years ago 25% 31% 25% 24% 30% 24% 23% 0% 24% 21% 14% 24% 25%| 20%| 52%)| 38%| 19%|( 14%| 12% 49% 27% 3% 48% 29% 13% 18% 27% 31% 17% 16% 25% 32% 26% 29% 23%
6-10 years ago 18% 15% 21% 22% 18% 17% 19% 20% 14% 16% 29% 21% 16%| 19%]| 22%| 31%| 17%| 12%]| 12% 23% 29% 13% 19% 20% 12% 16% 18% 22% 19% 11% 18% 20% 23% 25% 20%
10-15 years ago 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 17% 15% 10% 14% 16%| 14% 2%| 17%)| 25%| 17%| 12% 3% 19% 15% 4% 24% 15% 15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 19% 14% 25%
More than 15 years ago 34% 31% 31% 31% 30% 36% 33% 40% 39% 39% 44% 33% 35%( 15% 3% 6%| 33%| 52%| 61% 4% 18% 55% 4% 22% 58% 46% 30% 22% 45% 49% 34% 25% 27% 26% 29%
QH4. Does your current residence have a mortgage on it?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18- Male 35-| Male | Female | Female | Female | <=ts [ €°"Te| Univ+ s25k- | ssok- | s100k- | (NET | s1s0k
B AB K MB N ATL [ NB N NFLD | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 + a h <$25K ; ’ - | s150K+ ~ | $200K+
c S © e s ale | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65 34 54 | 55+ | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ ° $25K | ssok | <s100k | <s1s0K f 1;2% <sa00x | $2%°
Yes, mortgage 64% 58% 69% 66% 68% 62% 66% 64% 63% 65% 64% 65% 63%| 63%| 89%| 91%| 76%| 51%| 29% 87% 84% 40% 87% 82% 38% 54% 67% 74% 38% 49% 62% 7% 69% 75% 61%
No, no mortgage 36% 42% 31% 34% 32% 38% 34% 36% 37% 35% 36% 35% 37%| 37%| 11% 9%)| 24%| 49%)| 71%] 13% 16% 60% 13% 18% 62% 46% 33% 26% 62% 51% 38% 23% 31% 25% 39%




QH5. Thinking about your current experience with your mortgage — overall, would you say:

Sample Size
(Have mortgage) 1981 215| 294| 239| 224| 392| 3os| 389| 116| 131| 107) 967| 1013 28| 409| 513| 488| 323| 221 209| 4B4| 275| 223| 517| 269 664| 664| 653 46| 197| 638| 572| 345| 218| 126
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-|Male 35-| Male | Female | Femate | Female | <=ts | °MTe| niv+ sosk- | ssok- | st00k- | NET | g1s0k-
BC | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | NB | NS |NFLD | Male | Female |18-24 | 25-34 [ 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ [ = s || e || o || ch s || Fo || <o || Sxmx f;ggg; 25200k | S200K+
You can manage the
ema"s'n‘szgn‘; ps:m:\"/': Ul 4700\ aase| a106| 42| 48| as%| 59| a4%| sa%| a1%| 35%| s0%|  asw| sew| s196| 47%| S| 40%| a796| 5| 51| acw|  aswe|  aew| 40| a1%| 46| 5% 22% 38% 4% 51% 67% 57% 83%
money for everything else
You can manage, but you
have to watch spending 40%| 40%| 42%| 4s%| 42%| 42%| 35%| 41%| 35%| 44%| 44%| 37% 44%| 28%| 40%| 39%| 38%| 47%| 41%| 35%| 35%| 40|  43%|  41%|  49%| 44%| 41%| 36% 66% 46% 24% 38% 26% 35% 12%
on extras
Your mortgage makes
things tight and curbs 10%| 14%| 14%| 11%| 8%| 10%| 5%| 13%| 10%| 13%| 19%| 11% 10%| 16%| 8%| 12%| 10%| 10%| 10%]| 10%| 11%| 1% % 11% o%| 12%| 10%| 9% 8% 14% 13% % 6% % 5%
your lifestyle
It's a real struggle to
IELOEID MEEIB 2%| 3% 3| 2%| 1%| 3%| | 1| 1%| 2| 1%| 2% 2% 19%|  2%| 3%| 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%| 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
your high mortgage
payments
QH6. Roughly, how much of an increase in your own monthly mortgage payments do you think your household could fairly comfortably handle before it started to get too tight?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-|Male 35-| Male | Female | Femate | Female | <=ts | °"Te| niv+ sosk- | ssok- | stook- | NET | s1s0k-
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | NB | NS |NFLD | Male | Female |18-24 | 25-34 [ 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ [ A ts || i || o || ch <ok || S5 || coeax || Sxemx f;ggg; Zso00k | $200K+
A few hundred dollars L) 1O L) 0 0/ 0/ 0/ 0 0/ )0/ 0/ )0/ 9 o 9 0 L 0 0, 0/
P 37%| 36%| 31%| 35%| 34%| 36%| 42%| 39%| 42| 39%| 33%| 34% 39%| 35%| 36%| 39%| 33%| 39%| 36%| 31| 36%| 35| 41| 37|  42%| 40| 36%| 35% 14% 44% 491% 40% 25% 26% 24%
Roughly $500 more 21%| _10%| 24%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 26%| 15%| 10%| 18%| 18%| 21% 16%| 27%| 28%| 20%| 21%| 18%| 15%| 37%| 26%| 23%|  21%|  16% 11%|  17%|  23%| 25% 5% 11% 21% 21% 25% 27% 21%
Up to $1,000 more 13%|  15%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 15%| 12%| _ 9%| 12%| _ 7%| _ 8%| 14% 1106|  3%| 15%| 14%| 15%| 8%| 7%| _ 17%|  16% % 1% 13% 7% 9%| 18%| 16% % 5% % 16% 23% 21% 26%
Up to $2,000 more 2%| 4% 2%| 3%  1%|  2%|  1%|  1%| 1%| 1%| 1%| 2% 1% 3% 2%| 2% 1%| 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%| 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 6%
UGS 2% 3w 1% 2| | 2| 2%|  1%| 1% | 1% 2% 196 9%| 1% 1%| 3% 1% ‘% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% | 1%|  2%| 3% 1% 0% 8% 2% 18%
$2,000 per month
No increase - already
stretched with current 26%| 22%| 32%| 33%| 33%| 25%| 18%| 36%| 33%| 35%| 38%| 20% 31%| 26%| 16%| 24%| 25%| 320%| 40%| 11%| 16%| 31%|  21%|  32%|  39%| 33%| 25%| 19% 81% 39% 27% 15% 15% 21% 5%
mO”S A !e
QH7. [Your own home] How would you best describe current real estate market prices for each of the following:
Sample Size
(Home owners) 3105| 372| 420] 365| 328| 636] 467| e27] 186| 208 174| 1496| 1600) 44| 458] 563 646| 631) 763] 240] 577|679 263 632 715| 1223| 994| s88 122 404 1022 740 500 291 209)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-|Male 35-| Male | Female | Female | Female | <=Hs | S°VT®| univ+ sosk- | ssok- | siook- | NET | sisoc
B AB K | mB N ATL | NB | NS [ NFLD | Male | Female |18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 = ’ - ’ ;
¢ S © Qc S ale | Female | 1824 25-34 | 35-44 1 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ |5, 54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | s+ el <$25K | gm0k | <s100k | <s1s0k fggg}: <sa00k | $200K*
Maybe a bit low T0%| _ 7%|  37%|  27%| _ 9%| _ 2%|  5%| 17%| 11%| 11%| 33%| 10% T1%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 8%| 11%]| 11%] _ 11% 8% 11% 1% 10% T1%|  11%| 10%] 8% 15% % 10% 10% 1% 2% %
Reasonable overall 29%| __24%| 39%| 42%| 47%| 18%| 34%| 41%| 45%| 39%| 43%| 29% 29%]|_35%| 34%| 27%| 26%| 27%| 30%| _ 32%| _ 28%|  20%| _ 37%| _ 26%| _ 29%| 31%| 30%| 24% 0% 35% 30% 21% 22% 25% 168%
:i'\?:n‘ :’:; ::'::’S‘a"dab‘e 33%| 40%| 11%| 12| 22| 43%| 39%| 18%| 24%| 21%| e%| 36% 31%| 31%| 31%| 33%| 33%| 34%| 35%| 35%| 37%| 36% 28% 30% 33%| 310%| 32%| 38% 15% 30% 33% 33% 2% 38% 47%
Unreasonably high 22%| 25%|  5%|  o%| 11%| 34%| 18%| 13%[ 10%| 18%| 7%| 21% 23%| 18%| 21%| 23%| 26%| 22%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 1o%|  21%|  26%|  20%| 19%| 23%| 25% 15% 19% 21% 21% 22% 21% 24%
Don't know 6%|  3%|  o%| 11%| 10%|  4%|  4%| 11%| 10%| 12%| 12%| 5% 7% 2%| _3%| 6%| 6%| 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 8% 8%| 7% 5% 5% 15% 7% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Net: High 550%| 65%| 16%| 210%| 34%| 76%| 57%| 31%| 33%| 38%| 13%| 57% 54%| a9%| 52| 56%| 59%| 56%| 52%| 55%| 60%| 55%|  49%|  57%|  53%| 50%| 55%| 62% 30% 48% 55% 59% 64% 59% 71%
QH7. [The typical price of a home in your neighbourhood] How would you best describe current real estate market prices for each of the following:
Sample Size
(All respondents) 5004| 607| 603) 496| 500 10s8| 833| 907] 261| 326 241| 2402| 2602| 348| 1067| &s2| 877| 37| 1023] 679 830| 893 736 899 967| 2053| 1573 1377 486 874 1559 967 584 347 237]
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-|Male 35-| Male | Female | Female | Female | <=Hs | S°VT®| univ+ sosk- | ssok- | siook- | NET | sasoc
B AB K MB N ATL NB N: NFLD | Male | Femal - - - - x a y ’ y y
c S| ol Qc S ale | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65+ [ ) A e || G | e || e ch <825k | oo | cerook | <s1s0K fggg; 8200k | 200K+
Maybe a bit low 2% 2%| 1%  14%|  4%| _ 1%|  2%| _ 7%| _ 5%| _ 3%| 14%| 4% 2% 2%| _ 3%| 4% 4%|  5%| 6% 3% 4% 6% % 2% 2% 4%|  4%| 4% 2% % 5% 2% 5% 5% 6%
Reasonable overall 22%| 14%| 38%| 38%| 37%| 12%| 25%| 35%| 42%| 30%| 41%| 22% 21%]| 23%| 19%| 19%| 21%| 23%| 25%| 20%| 20%|  26%|  20%|  20%|  23%| 24%| 22%| 1% 22% 20% 23% 22% 20% 22% 16%
High, but understandable
g 29%| 35%| 20%| 19%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 22%| 27%| 23%| 16%| 30% 27%| 33%| 26%| 26%| 20%| 28%| 33%| 20%| 30%| 32|  26%|  25%|  30%| 26%| 20%| 31% 23% 29% 27% 29% 39% 36% 43%
Unreasonably high 20%| 47%| 14%| 21%| 21%| 53%| 38%| 28%| 16%| 37%| 20%| 39% 42%|_37%| 47%| 41%| 42%| 38%| 30%| 43%| 43%| 31%|  47%|  45%|  36%| 39%| 40%| 44% 38% 1% 2% 3% 34% 35% 34%
Don't know 5%|  3%| 10%| _ 8%| 10%|  4%|  5%| _ 8%| 9% 7%| _ 9%| 4% 6%| 6%| 5%| 5%| 4%| 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% T%| 1% a%| 4% 13% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Net: High 69%| 810%| 34%| 40%| 40%| 83%| 68%| 50%| 44%| 60%| 36%| 69% 69%| 69%| 73%| 72%| 710%| 66%| 63%| 72%| 73%| 63%|  72%|  70%|  e6%| 65%| 69%| 75% 61% 70% 69% 72% 73% 71% 77%




QH7. [The typical price of a home in your city more broadly] How would you best describe current real estate market prices for each of the following:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-|Male 35-| Male | Female | Femate | Female | <=ts | °MTe| niv+ sosk- | ssok- | st00k- | NET | g1s0k-
BC | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | NB | NS |NFLD | Male | Female | 1824|2534 | 35-44 | 4554 f 5564 | 65+ |V o sor | 1594 | sooa | ey ch 2 || G || s | S f;ggg; 25200k | 200K+
Maybe a bit low 3% 1% 9%|  8%|  1%|  1%| 2%  4%| 4% 1% %] 3% 2% 2%| _2%| 3% 2%| 3%| 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Reasonable overall 1o%| 13%| 36%| 37%| 36%| _ 9%| 21%| 28%| 37%| 22%| 32%| 20%| _ 18%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 20%| 21%| 28%| _ 16%|  17%| 25%|  15%| _ 18%| _ 20%| 19%| 21%| 16% 16% 18% 18% 20% 21% 19% 24%
:i'\?:r“ :’:; ::‘::’S‘a”dab © | 2a06| 2a%| 219%| 16%| 22%| 23%| 28| 23%| 269%| 24%| 20| 26%|  2206| 2006| 1896| 23%| 219%| 25%| 30%| 23%6| 26%| 30ve|  19%|  19%|  270| 2506| 23| 23% 20% 23% 25% 24% 29% 30% 2%
Unreasonably high 50%| 60%| 24%| 31%| 33%| 63%| 45%| 37%| 22%| 45%| 31%| 47%|  52%| 49%| 60%| 56%| 51%| 45%| 37%| 55%| 51%| 37%|  60%| _ 55%|  44%| 46%| 49%| 56% 7% 50% 51% 53% 24% 24% 24%
Don't know 5%|  2%| 10%| _ 8%| _ 8%| _ 4%| _ 4%| _ 9%| 10%|  8%| 10%| 4% 6%| 5%| 4%| 4%| 5%| 6%| 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 8% 1%|  5%| 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Net: High 7a%| _8aw| asw| atw| 55%| 86%| 72%| 60%| 48%| 69%| 520| 7aw| _ 74%| 78%| 79%| 78%| 73%| 71%| 676 78%|  77%|  67%| _ 79%| _ 74%| _ 70%| 71%| 72%| 80% 67% 73% 76% 76% 73% 74% 71%
QH8. How would you best describe the amount of rent you currently pay:
Sample Size
(Renters) 1497) 169| 148] 103| 119| 324| 306| 222 50| 101 47| 708 792| 140| 473| 247| 210| 195| 232] 285| 223 197 328 234 230] 661 445|301 293 389 446 177 49 38 12
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-|Male 35-| Male | Female | Femate | Female | <=ts |°MTe| niv+ sosk- | ssok- | stook- | NET | s1s0k-
BC | AB [ sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | NB | NS |NFLD | Male | Female | 18242534 | 35-44 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ |V o pnl vl vl iy ch <s25K | Zeooe | <sroox | <sisok f;ggg; 25200k | S200K*
Maybe a bit low o%|  14%|  7%| 12%|  8%| 10%|  5%| _ 6%| _ 4%|  6%|  8%| 8% 9%|  8%| o%| 11%| 8% 6%[ 9% 8% __10% 8% 10%|  10% T%| 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 1% 8% 0% 1%
Reasonable overall 26%| _32%| 45%| 50%| 37%| 42%| 56%| 48%| 49%| 46%| 48%| 47%|  45%| 39%| 45%| 40%| 49%| 48%| 52%|  46%|  42%|  53%|  41%| _ 4r%| _ 48%| 47%| 41%| 4% 29% 7% 7% 28% 2% 7% 58%
'g"i'f:r“ :’:; ::'::'Sla”dame 23%| 30%| 22%| 17%| 30%| 24%| 19%| 23%| 25%| 23%| 23%| 23%|  23%| 31%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 22%| 24%| 25%| 23%| 22%| 27|  16%|  24%| 19%| 24%| 20% 15% 20% 26% 26% 24% 50% 23%
Unreasonably high 21%| 22%| 22%| 20%| 24%| 21%| 19%| 23%| 22%| 25%| 20%| 20%| _ 21%| 22%| 21%| 24%| 23%| 21%| 15%| 21%|  23%|  16%|  21%| _ 23%| _ 20%| 22%| 20%| 21% 23% 24% 7% 16% 21% 23% 7%
Don't know 2%| 2% a%| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 16| 5% 1% a%| %) % 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%  1%| 1% 3% 1% 1%
QH9. Which statement most closely reflects your own situation when it comes to home ownership?
Sample Size
(Non-owners) 1808| 235|174 131] 172| 422| 366|280 75| 118 67| 906 992| 303| 609l 290 231] 206] 260] 439| 253 214 473 267 252| 830|579 489 364 470 537 227 84 56 28
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-|Male 35-| Male | Female | Female | Female | <=ts | °"Te| univ+ sa5k- | ss0k- | s100k- | NET | saso0k-
BC | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | NB | NS |NFLD | Male | Female | 18-24 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 [ 55-64 | 65+ |M7° A pl vl Il (R ch 2 || e || <o | s fggg}: 25200k | 200K+
Are not interested in o 0/ ) 0 0 0/ 0 0 0 0 0 0/ o 0 L 0, 0 0, 0/ 0 o 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/
T gy 21| 18%| 20%| 25%| 24%| 16%| 28%| 27| 37| 25%| 20%| 22%|  20%| 22| 116 10%| 10%| 29%| s9%| 16%| 12%| 44|  14% 7%| 47w 24%| 20%| 17% 21% 24% 19% 15% 23% 23% 23%
Would like to buy a home 9 o 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 g g 9 o o 9 o o o o o o o
now but cant atrerd it 45| aaw| asw| 4am| a2%| 49%| 40%| 40%| 319%| 46%| 40| 47|  42%| 49%| 5796| 48%| 52%| 28%| 1206 56%| 52%| 22|  53%|  49%|  16%| 40%| 46%| 51% 39% 39% 49% 56% 49% 52% 45%
‘Are in the market now,
looking to purchase a 70| 7| 11%| 12%| 10%| sw| 8w| 7w| %] 7| 7| 7% 7%|  5%| 11| 8w| 8w| 5% 1%| 10% 7% 3% 8% 9% 3%| 5% 7| 12% 2% 2% 9% 19% 11% 14% 6%
home
Expect to inherit a home 3%| 6% 1%| 2%| 2| 2%| 2%| 2| 3%| 1%| 3% 2% 3% 3%| 3| 3w| 2%| 4%| % 2% 2% 0% 4% 3% aw| 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 10%
Don’t ever expect to be
able to afford to buy a 25| 26%| 23%| 17%| 22%| 28%| 22%| 24%| 21| 21| 30%| 22%|  27%| 219%| 18%| 31%| 28%| 35%| 28%| 16%| 28%| 30%|  220|  32%| 31| 20%| 25%| 17% 3% 29% 20% 9% 1% 9% 15%
home
QH10. What do you hope to see happen to the real estate market where you live over the next few years?
Sample Size
(All respondents) 5004| 607|603 496] s00| 10s8| 833| 907| 261 26| 241] 2402| 2602| 348| 1067) s8s52| 877| 837 1023] 679| 830|893 736 899 967| 2053|1573 1377 486 874 1559 967 584 347 237
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-|Male 35-| Male | Female | Femate | Female | <=ts | °"Te| univ+ s25K- | $50K- | 100K NET 1 150k
B AB K MB N ATL NB N: NFLD | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64. a h 25K ; ’ ; 150K - | s200K
¢ S © Q¢ S ale | Female | 16 53435 554155641 65+ I gy 54 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ ¢ Rt2 <$50K | <S100K | <$150K f 1;20; <spook | $200K*
SR;Z 2"9:'2'2""” TSVl ol 1a0|  130| 14%|  s%| 14%| 14%6| 13%| 1206| 1596| 1206| 15% 13%| 9%| 11%| 12%| 17%| 17%| 14%| 11%| 16%| 16% 11% 13% 15%| 14%| 16%| 12% 10% 13% 14% 13% 18% 17% 20%
T:_Z slightly —sayaround | 5600|5105 3696| 33%6| 310 23%| 28%| 29%| 3a96| 25%| 29%| 28%|  2av| 1796| 210| 26%| 2706| 27%| 34| 2296| 200| 33%6| 18| 24|  209| 2s6| 2706 2% 17% 20% 28% 32% 33% 34% 33%
Stay where they are 21%| 20%| 25%| 23%| 31%| 10%| 22%| 25%| 27%| 21%| 30%| 20%| _ 22%| 10%| 15%| 22%| 21%| 24%| 28%|  13%| 20%| 26%|  15%|  23%|  27%| 23%| 19%| 21% 22% 22% 21% 22% 19% 18% 20%
:s:/'ﬂs"gh“y -sayaround | o0l g700| 1s06| 1506| 16%| 179| 179| 18%| 1796|189 199%| 16% 18%| 32%| 2206| 16%| 14%| 14%| 1206] 24%| 129%| 12|  25%|  17%|  14%| 15%| 18%| 17% 19% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17%
:;;/Iﬂs;grr:‘l::;ntly TSAYBY | oo00| 280| 10%| 14%| 1a%| 28%| 190%| 15%| 10| 20| 1096| 2106|  22%| 30%| 31%| 2a%| 2106| 18%| 1106| 30%| 2206| 13%6| 3206|  23%6|  169| 23%| 20| 2206 31% 30% 20% 17% 12% 14% 11%
Net: Rise 40%| 35%| 49%| 47%| 39%| 37%| 42%| 42%| 46%| 41%| 41%| 43%|  37%| 26%| 32%| 38%| 44%| 44%| 48%| 33%|  45%| 4ow|  20%|  37%|  44%| 38%| 43%| 40% 26% 33% 42% 44% 51% 51% 52%
Net: Fall 39%| _a6%| 26%| 30%| 30%| 44%| 36%| 33%| 27%| 38%| 28%| 36%| _ 41%| 63%| 520] 40%| 35%| 32%6] 23%|  54%|  35%|  25%|  56%| _ 40%| _ 20%| 39%| 38%| 39% 50% 45% 37% 34% 30% 31% 28%




Housing Pain Index

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Househoild Income
Total
Male 18-|Male 35-| Male | Female | Female [ Female | <=HS Colie Univ+ $25K- $50K- $100K- NET $150K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL NB NS NFLD | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 2 54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ ch <$25K <$50K <$100K | <8150K f;izigg; <$200K $200K+
Happy 13% 16% 11% 12% 11% 13% 15% 14% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13%| 11% 7% 7%| 11%| 16%)| 26% 9% 11% 21% 7% 8% 22% 16% 12% 11% 18% 14% 12% 10% 18% 12% 26%
Comfortable 26% 25% 24% 28% 29% 26% 28% 25% 30% 24% 22% 2% 25%| 21%| 20%)| 20%| 22%| 32%)| 40% 20% 22% 37% 20% 19% 35% 26% 27% 26% 23% 23% 2% 25% 35% 31% 40%
Uncomfortable 36% 35% 35% 34% 37% 37% 39% 35% 32% 35% 35% 37% 36%| 43%| 40%| 42%| 39%| 33%| 26% 42% 41% 29% 40% 40% 29% 36% 35% 39% 33% 39% 34% 44% 31% 34% 26%
Miserable 24% 24% 29% 27% 23% 25% 18% 26% 23% 28% 26% 21% 26%| 25%| 33%| 31%| 28%| 19% 9% 29% 25% 13% 33% 33% 14% 23% 26% 24% 27% 24% 27% 21% 16% 22% 8%




